

सत्यमेव जयते

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi

e-Stamp

- IN-DL66438888861591R
- 10-Oct-2019 10:49 AM
- IMPACC (IV)/ dl718003/ DELHI/ DL-DLH
- SUBIN-DLDL71800341521017221579R
- GURU NANAK COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
- Article 4 Affidavit
- Not Applicable
- - (Zero)
- **GURU NANAK COLLEGE OF EDUCATION**
- Not Applicable
- **GURU NANAK COLLEGE OF EDUCATION**
- - (One Hundred only)



.Please write or type below this line...

Chairman Guru Nanak College of Education Road No. 75, West Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110026

- The authenticity of this Stamp Certificate should be verified at "www.shcilestamp.com". Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website renders it invalid.

 The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
- 3. In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

E-STAMP CERTIFICATE No. IN-DL66438888861591R

AFFIDAVIT

- I, S. Manjeet Singh son of late S. Satnam Singh and Chairman of Guru Nanak College of Education aged about 37 years, resident of WZ 49-H, Vishnu Garden, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi-110018, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of National Council for Teacher Education at Jaipur seeking grant of recognition/ permission for conducting a course titled B.Ed with intake of 100 Students.
- 2. That the <u>Guru Nanak College of Education under the aegis of Delhi Sikh Gurdwara Management Committee</u> (Society) is in possession of the land as per the following description:-
 - 2.1 Total Area (in sqr. Mts.):- 2611.76 (Built up Area), 1026.01 (Land Area) + 4926.23 (Play Ground)
 - 2.2 Address: Road no. 75, West Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110026.
 - 2.3 Area in Square Meters:- 2611.76 (Built up Area), 1026.01 (Land Area)+ 4926.23 (Play Ground)

Bounded by

North: Road No. 73 South: Road No. 75 East: Road No. 75

West: Boundary of Net Ram Chandrawali Devi Table Trust, Public School.

Registered in the office of: <u>Refugees Co- Operative Society Limited, now Punjabi Bagh</u> <u>Co- Operative Housing Society Limited, on behalf of MCD on 17.01.1966</u>

- 3. That the land is on ownership basis vide Sale Deed dated 17.01.1966
- 4. That the land is free from all encumbrances.
- 5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the education institution (land use) and the Permission of the Competent Authority of this effect has been obtained vide letter No. REF: PBCHSL/2002/2695 dated 15.01.2002 of the communication.
- 6. That the said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity/ institution, other than teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.
- 7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.
- 8. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's(1) to (6) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Signature:

Name of the Applicant: S. Manjeet Singh

Address: WZ 49-H, Vishnu Garden, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi - \$10018.

Tel : 9891613158

E-mail Address : gncedelhi@yahoo.com

Website Address : www.gncedelhi.org

Place: New Delhi Date: 10.10.2019 Chairmán Guru Nanak College of Education Road No. 75, West Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110026